D
C
B
345678
E
F
D
C

mineral base fluids, new and filtered before use
(25µ).
Order code example:
12C20-06-20-3.2-8P
Tank C200-TNK8PPump 23-10-3.2-AN   12V
NO. Name Part No. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 Motor 102312(12V)/102324(24V) motor 2KW 1
2 Start switch 3512(12V)/3524(24V) SU60 P 1
3 Solenoid S2-12-L(12V)/S2-24-L(24V) 1
4 2/2 Valve See list 1
5 Adapter block C200-06 1
6 Pump See list 1
7 Tank See list Plastic tank 1
8 Relief valve RV-08 1
Pump part nr. code specification flow at 180 bar (l/m)* flow at 120 bar (l/m)*
12V motor 24V motor 12V motor 24V motor
23-10-1.2-AN 1.2 pump 1.2ccm/rev 3.4 3.6 3.8 4.0
23-10-1.7-AN 1.7 pump 1.7ccm/rev 4.0 4.4 4.6 5.0
23-10-2.5-AN 2.5 pump 2.5ccm/rev 4.7 5.9 6.3 7.0
23-10-3.2-AN 3.2 pump 3.2ccm/rev 5.3 7.1 7.1 8.3
other sizes available on request
* nominal performance, real values may differ in practical use.
Tank Type code specification L horizontal
capacity
vertical
capacity
C200-TNK4P 4P 4 Liter 402 4.0L 3.2L
C200-TNK5P 5P 5 Liter 492 5.9L 5.5L
C200-TNK6P 6P 6 Liter 537 7.1L 6.5L
C200-TNK8P 8P 8 Liter 642 9.9L 8.7L
C200-TNK12P 12P 12 Liter 752 12.7L 11.2L
Solenoid Valve
Type code specification circuit
SV-08-2-1NC 06 normally closed (NC) C200-06
SV-08-2-1NC-M 06M NC with manual override C200-06M
standard magnet type is with dual flying leads. Other connectors on request
IP69K (waterproof) magnets available on request
Connected by cable 60-25-185-08-08
M10 12 (x3)
 1
90
  2
05
 190
 84
 95
8
 P port G3/8'' 15
5 61 2 3 4
Thermal-switch cable connected
to start-switch 6.3mm spade coil connector
7
 180
 L
 M10 12 (x3)
 8
4  9
5
Valve List
code Pos.4
06 SV-08-2-1NC
06M SV-08-2-1NC-M
Tank List
code Pos.7
4P C200-TNK4P
5P C200-TNK5P
6P C200-TNK6P
8P C200-TNK8P
12P C200-TNK12P
Pump List
code Pos. 6 Pos. 6a
1.2 23-10-1.2-AN mc6s8x75
1.7 23-10-1.7-AN mc6s8x75
2.5 23-10-2.5-AN mc6s8x80
3.2 23-10-3.2-AN mc6s8x80
 Parts List
NO. Name Part No. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 Motor 102312(12V)/102324(24V)  1
1a Coupling DA-C200-W 1
2 Start switch 3512(12V)/3524(24V) SU60 P 1
2a Hose clamp SK-120-09 1
3 Solenoid S2-12-L(12V)/S2-24-L(24V) 1
4 2/2 Valve See list 1
5 Adapter block C200-06 1
5a Check valve CV-08-B 1
5b Plug G1/4'' 1
5c Plug G3/8'' 1
5d O-ring 104.14x5.33 NBR70 1
6 Pump See pump list  1
6a Screw See pump list 2
6b Spring washer 8 DIN127B 2
6c Elbow C200-SV 1
6d Suction filter C200-SF-63 1
7 Tank See tank list  1
7a Hose clamp SK-140-12 1
7b Bolt m6s6x16 4
7c Spring washer 6 DIN127B 4
7d Triangle washer C200-TNK-BR-07 4
7e Tank breather C200-TNK-BR43 1
7f Tank plug C200-TNK-PL43 1
7g Return hose 10x1.25 PA12 DIN74324 Length acc. to tank 1
7h Return hose 10x1.25 PA12 DIN74324 Length acc. to tank 1
8 Relief valve RV-08 1